

REMINGTON®

SPIN CURL ATTACHMENT - USER GUIDE



D52S

ENGLISH

◆ HOW TO USE GUIDE

Please refer to the important safeguards and instructions for use in your 'Your Style' Dryer Kit instruction book. Alternatively the instructions can be downloaded from our website at www.remington-europe.com

✦ Spin Curl Attachment for Relaxed Waves

✦ The Spin curl attachment is designed to transform your hair into gorgeous waves while it dries.

- 1 Wash and condition your hair as normal.
- 2 Squeeze out excess moisture with a towel and comb through.
- 3 Take a 2 inch section of hair and place it in the curl attachment before turning it on.
- 4 Turn on the dryer using the speed setting switch on the handle.
- 5 Move the spin curl attachment up and down the length of hair until dry.
- 6 Repeat this around the head to create as many waves as desired.
- 7 Once dry, carefully separate the hair strands.

👁️ CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

- Detach the attachment and allow to cool.
- Wipe all the surfaces with a damp cloth.

DEUTSCH

◆ BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Bitte beachten Sie die wichtigen Sicherheitshinweise und Anleitungen in der Bedienungsanleitung Ihres 'Your Style' Stylingsets. Die Anleitungen stehen auch auf unserer Website www.remington-europe.com zum Download bereit.

✦ Spin Curl Aufsatz für lockere Wellen

✦ Der Spin Curl Aufsatz verwandelt Ihre Haare beim Trocknen in traumhafte Wellen.

- 1 Waschen und pflegen Sie Ihr Haar wie immer.
- 2 Nasses Haar mit einem Handtuch abtrocknen und gründlich durchkämmen.
- 3 Nehmen Sie eine 5cm breite Haarsträhne und legen Sie sie in den Spin Curl Aufsatz, bevor Sie ihn einschalten.
- 4 Schalten Sie den Haartrockner mithilfe des Schalters zur Einstellung der Gebläsestufe ein.
- 5 Bewegen Sie den Spin Curl Aufsatz entlang ihres Haares auf und ab, bis das Haar trocken ist.
- 6 Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang für den gesamten Kopf, bis Sie die gewünschte Zahl an Wellen erhalten.
- 7 Sobald Ihr Haar trocken ist, trennen Sie die Haarsträhnen vorsichtig voneinander.

👁️ REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE

- Entfernen Sie den Aufsatz und lassen Sie ihn auskühlen.
- Wischen Sie alle Oberflächen mit einem feuchten Tuch ab.

NEDERLANDS

◆ GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Raadpleeg de voorzorgsmaatregelen en gebruiksaanwijzingen in de handleiding van de 'Your Style' Dryer Kit. De instructies kunnen ook worden gedownload op onze website www.remington-europe.com.

✦ Spin Curl-opzetstuk voor een kleine golvende beweging in het haar

✦ Het Spin Curl-opzetstuk is ontworpen om tijdens het drogen een kleine golvende beweging in het haar te creëren.

- 1 Was en verzorg uw haar zoals gewoonlijk.
- 2 Maak het haar handdoekdroog en kam het door.
- 3 Neem een haarlok van ongeveer 5 cm breed en plaats deze in het Curl-opzetstuk voordat je deze aanzet.
- 4 Zet de haardroger aan met de schakelaar voor de snelheid op het handvat.
- 5 Beweeg het Spin Curl-opzetstuk op en neer langs de gehele haarlengte tot het haar droog is.
- 6 Herhaal dit over het hele haar om de golvende beweging te creëren.
- 7 Zodra het haar volledig droog is, haalt u de strengen haar met uw handen uit elkaar.

👁️ REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD

- Verwijder het opzetstuk en laat het afkoelen.
- Veeg alle oppervlakken af met een vochtige doek.

FRANÇAIS

◆ GUIDE D'UTILISATION

Veuillez vous référer aux importantes mises en garde et consignes d'utilisation figurant dans le manuel d'utilisation de votre kit sèche-cheveux 'Your Style'.

Vous pouvez également télécharger ces instructions sur notre site internet www.remington.fr

✦ Accessoire Spin Curl pour des ondulations naturelles

✦ L'accessoire Spin Curl est conçu pour donner à vos cheveux de splendides ondulations pendant le séchage.

- 1 Lavez et traitez vos cheveux comme à votre habitude.
- 2 Retirez l'excédent d'humidité avec une serviette et peignez.
- 3 Prenez une mèche d'environ 5 cm et placez-la dans l'accessoire Spin Curl avant de l'allumer.
- 4 Allumez le sèche-cheveux à l'aide du bouton de réglage de la vitesse situé sur la poignée.
- 5 Déplacez l'accessoire Spin Curl de haut en bas le long de la mèche jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit sèche.
- 6 Répétez cette opération sur toute la tête pour créer autant d'ondulations que vous le souhaitez.
- 7 Une fois que les cheveux sont secs, séparez délicatement les mèches de cheveux.

👁️ NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

- Retirez l'accessoire et laissez-le refroidir.
- Nettoyez toutes les surfaces avec un chiffon humide.

ESPAÑOL

◆ GUÍA DE USO

Consulte las importantes advertencias de seguridad y las instrucciones de uso en el manual de usuario de su kit moldeador Your Style. Puede también descargar el manual de usuario desde nuestro sitio web: www.remington-europe.com

✦ **Accesorio rizador en espiral para ondas poco marcadas**

✦ El accesorio rizador en espiral está diseñado para que su cabello se llene de ondas deslumbrantes durante el secado

- 1 Lávese y acondicione el cabello como hace habitualmente.
- 2 Seque el exceso de humedad del cabello con una toalla y proceda a peinarse.
- 3 Separe un mechón de cabello de unos 5 cm y colóquelo en el accesorio rizador en espiral antes de encenderlo.
- 4 Encienda el secador mediante el interruptor de selección de velocidad del mango.
- 5 Desplace el accesorio rizador desde la raíz a las puntas hasta que esté seco.
- 6 Repita el proceso por toda la cabeza para crear tantos rizos como desee.
- 7 Cuando el pelo esté seco, separe con cuidado los mechones de cabello.

👁 **LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO**

- Retire el accesorio y déjelo enfriar.
- Limpie todas las superficies con un paño húmedo.

ITALIANO

◆ GUIDA ALL'USO

Fare riferimento alle importanti misure di sicurezza ed alle istruzioni per l'uso del libretto di istruzioni del vostro Dryer Kit "Your Style". Le istruzioni possono anche essere scaricate dal nostro sito web: www.remington-europe.com

✦ **Accessorio Spin Curl per morbide onde**

✦ L'accessorio Spin Curl è stato ideato per trasformare i vostri capelli in morbide onde durante l'asciugatura

- 1 Lavare e trattare i vostri capelli normalmente.
- 2 Eliminare l'umidità in eccesso con un asciugamano e pettinare.
- 3 Prendere una ciocca di capelli di circa 5 cm e inserirla nello Spin Curl prima di accendere l'apparecchio.
- 4 Accendere l'asciugacapelli utilizzando l'interruttore della velocità sull'impugnatura.
- 5 Far scorrere l'accessorio Spin Curl su e giù per tutta la lunghezza dei capelli fino alla completa asciugatura.
- 6 Ripetere su la testa per creare tutte le onde che volete.
- 7 Terminata l'asciugatura, separare accuratamente le ciocche dei capelli.

👁 **PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE**

- Rimuovere l'accessorio e lasciarlo raffreddare.
- Passare un panno umido su tutte le superfici.

DANSK

◆ BRUGERVEJLEDNING

Følg venligst de yderst vigtige anvisninger vedrørende sikkerhed og brug, som findes i brugsanvisningen til dit 'Your Style' Dryer Kit. Du kan også downloade brugsanvisningen fra vores hjemmeside på www.remington-europe.com

✦ Spin Curl tilbehør for afslappede bølger

✦ Spin Curl tilbehøret er udviklet til at forvandle dit hår til pragtfulde bølger, mens det tørrer.

- 1 Vask dit hår som normalt.
- 2 Vrid overskydende vand ud med et håndklæde og børst håret igennem.
- 3 Tag en 5 centimeters bred sektion af dit hår og placér den i krølletilbehøret, inden du tænder for hårtørreren.
- 4 Tænd for hårtørreren ved hjælp af hastighedsindstillingen på håndtaget.
- 5 Bevæg Spin Curl tilbehøret op og ned gennem hårsektionen, indtil håret er tørt.
- 6 Gentag dette over hele hovedet, indtil den ønskede mængde bølger opnås.
- 7 Adskil forsigtigt hårlokkerne, når håret er tørt.

👁️ RENGØRING OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE

- Tag tilbehøret af og lad det køle af.
- Tør alle overfladerne af med en fugtig klud.

SVENSKA

◆ BRUKSANVISNINGAR

Läs viktiga säkerhetsbestämmelser och bruksanvisningar för de olika stylingverktygen i instruktionsboken "Your Style". Bruksanvisningarna kan också laddas ned på www.remington-europe.com

✦ Spin Curl för böjliga vågor

✦ Med Spin Curl-tillbehöret kan du skapa fantastiska vågor samtidigt som du torkar håret.

- 1 Tvätta och balsamera håret som vanligt.
- 2 Krama ur vattnet med en handduk och kamma igenom.
- 3 Ta först en hårslinga på cirka 5 cm och placera den i Spin Curl-tillbehöret. Sätt sedan på hårtorken.
- 4 Sätt på hårtorken med hjälp av hastighetsomkopplaren på handtaget.
- 5 För Spin Curl-tillbehöret uppåt och nedåt hårlängden tills håret är torrt.
- 6 Fortsätt på samma sätt runt hela håret och skapa så många vågor som du vill ha.
- 7 Skilj noggrant hårstråna åt när håret är torrt.

👁️ RENGÖRING OCH UNDERHÅLL

- Ta av tillbehöret och låt det svalna.
- Torka apparatens ytor med en fuktig trasa.

SUOMI

◆ KÄYTTÖOPAS

Katso tärkeät turvatoimet ja ohjeet Your Style -muotoilusetin ohjekirjasta. Voit vaihtoehtoisesti ladata nämä ohjeet nettisivuiltamme osoitteesta www.remington-europe.com

✦ Spin Curl-lisäosa rentoihin kiharoihin

✦ Spin Curl-lisäosa on suunniteltu tekemään hiuksiisi upeat laineet samalla kun hiuksia kuivatetaan

- 1 Pese hiukset normaalisti.
- 2 Puristele ylimääräinen kosteus pyyhkeeseen ja kampa hiukset läpi.
- 3 Ota 2 tuuman hiusosio ja aseta se kiharrinlisäosaan ennen kuin kytket laitteen päälle.
- 4 Kytke kuivaaja päälle käyttäen kahvan nopeuden asetuskytkintä.
- 5 Liikuta Spin Curl-lisäosaa ylös ja alas koko hiusten pituudelta ja kuivata hiukset.
- 6 Toista tämä koko hiuksiin ja luo niin paljon laineita kuin haluat.
- 7 Kun hiukset ovat kuivuneet, erottele hiukset.

👁️ PUHDISTUS JA HOITO

- Irrota lisäosa ja anna jäähtyä.
- Pyyhi kaikki pinnat kostealla liinalla.

PORTUGUÊS

◆ GUIA DE UTILIZAÇÃO

Consulte as medidas de precaução e instruções de utilização importantes no manual de instruções do seu Kit modelador. Alternativamente, as instruções podem ser transferidas do nosso website www.remington.pt

✦ Acessório de caracóis para ondas relaxadas

✦ O acessório de caracóis foi concebido para modelar o seu cabelo em ondas deslumbrantes durante a secagem.

- 1 Lave o cabelo e use amaciador, como habitualmente.
- 2 Enxugue o excesso de humidade do cabelo com a toalha e penteie-o na totalidade.
- 3 Separe uma secção de cabelo de cerca de 5 cm e coloque-a no acessório de caracóis antes de o ligar.
- 4 Ligue o secador com o interruptor de posições de velocidade no cabo.
- 5 Mova o acessório de caracóis para cima e para baixo ao longo do cabelo até este secar.
- 6 Repita esta ação à volta da cabeça para criar quantas ondas desejar.
- 7 Uma vez o cabelo seco, separe as madeixas.

👁️ LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO

- Desencaixe o acessório e aguarde que arrefeça.
- Limpe todas as superfícies com um pano húmido.

SLOVENČINA

◆ NÁVOD NA POUŽÍVANIE

Prečítajte si dôležité bezpečnostné informácie a pokyny na používanie uvedené v návode k vašej stylingovej súprave. Pokyny sa tiež dajú stiahnuť z našej webovej stránky na adrese www.remington-europe.com

✦ **Nadstavec Spin curl na voľné vlny**

✦ Nadstavec Spin curl je navrhnutý tak, aby sa vaše vlasy počas sušenia dokonalo zvlnili.

- 1 Umyte a ošetríte si vlasy kondicionérom ako vždy.
- 2 Osušte vlasy uterákom a prečešte.
- 3 Vezmite prameň vlasov v šírke 5 cm a ešte pred zapnutím prístroja ho vložte do nadstavca na tvorbu vln Spin curl.
- 4 Sušič vlasov zapnite pomocou prepínača nastavením rýchlosti na rukoväti.
- 5 Nadstavcom Spin curl pohybujte po celej dĺžke vlasov smerom nahor a nadol, kým vlasy nebudú suché.
- 6 Tento postup opakujte po celom obvode hlavy a vytvorte toľko vln, koľko potrebujete.
- 7 Akonáhle budú vlasy suché, opatrne od seba oddelte pramene vlasov.

👁 **ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBA**

- Nadstavec odstráňte a nechajte vychladnúť.
- Všetky povrchy utrite vlhkou utierkou.

ČESKY

◆ NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

Seznamte se, prosím, s důležitými bezpečnostními pokyny a uživatelskými instrukcemi v manuálu k vašemu stylingovému setu. Tyto instrukce lze také stáhnout z naší webové stránky na adrese www.remington-europe.com

✦ **Nástavec Spin curl pro uvolněné vlny**

✦ Nástavec Spin curl má zajistit, aby se vaše vlasy během fénování úžasně zvlnily.

- 1 Umyjte si vlasy a naneste kondicionér jako obvykle.
- 2 Ručníkem vysušte a rozčešte hřebenem.
- 3 Uchopte pramen vlasů o šířce 5 cm a ještě před zapnutím jej vložte do tohoto nástavce na tvorbu loken.
- 4 Fén zapněte pomocí přepínače nastavení rychlosti na rukojeti.
- 5 Nástavcem Spin curl pohybujte po celé délce vlasů nahoru a dolů, dokud vlasy nebudou suché.
- 6 Tento postup opakujte po celém obvodu hlavy a vytvořte tolik vln, kolik se vám zamane.
- 7 Jakmile budou vlasy suché, opatrně od sebe prameny vlasů oddělte.

👁 **ČISTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBA**

- Nástavec sejměte a nechte jej vychladnout.
- Veškeré povrchy otřete vlhkým hadříkem.

POLSKI

◆ JAK KORZYSTAĆ Z INSTRUKCJI

Prosimy zapoznać się ze wskazówkami dotyczącymi bezpieczeństwa i informacjami znajdującymi się w instrukcjach zestawu "YourStyle" do układania włosów. Ewentualnie instrukcje można pobrać z naszej strony internetowej www.remington-europe.com

✱ Nasadka Spin Curl do luźnych fal

✱ Nasadka Spin Curl podczas suszenia tworzy z włosów fantastyczne fale.

- 1 Umyj włosy i zastosuj odżywkę jak zwykle.
- 2 Przetrzyj włosy ręcznikiem i przeczesz.
- 3 Przed włączeniem suszarki, włóż 5 centymetrowe pasmo włosów w nasadkę Curl.
- 4 Włącz suszarkę przełącznikiem ustawienia prędkości na uchwycie.
- 5 Podnoś i opuszczaj nasadkę do skręcania włosów, aż włosy będą suche.
- 6 Powtarzaj czynność wokół głowy, aż powstanie tyle loków, ile chcesz.
- 7 Po wysuszeniu ostrożnie rozdziel kosmyki włosów.

👁️ CZYSZCZENIE I PIEŁĘGNACJA

- Zdejmij nasadkę i pozostaw do wystudzenia.
- Wytrzyj wszystkie powierzchnie wilgotną szmatką.

MAGYAR

◆ ÚTMUTATÓ

Olvassa el a fontos biztonsági és használati utasításokat a "Your Style" hajformázó készlet kézikönyvében. Az utasításokat honlapunkról (www.remington-europe.com) is letöltheti.

✱ Forgó göndörítő toldat a laza hullámokhoz

✱ A Forgó göndörítő toldattal hajából szárítás közben készíthet divatos hullámokat.

- 1 A szokásos módon mossa meg és kondicionálja a haját.
- 2 A nedves haját törölje meg egy törülközővel, majd fésülje át a haját.
- 3 Válasszon le egy kb. 5 cm-es hajtincset, és helyezze a Göndörítő toldatba, mielőtt a hajszárítót bekapcsolná.
- 4 Kapcsolja be a hajszárítót a karon található sebesség-beállító kapcsolóval
- 5 Mozgassa a toldatot fel-le a haj teljes hosszán, amíg a haj teljesen megszárad.
- 6 Ismételje meg a maradék hajon; készítsen annyi hullámot, amennyit csak szeretne.
- 7 Miután megszáradt, válassza szét a tincseket.

👁️ TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS

- Vegye le a toldatot és hagyja kihűlni.
- Törölje le az összes felületet egy nedves ruhával.

РУССКИЙ

◆ РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ

Важные меры безопасности и инструкции по применению приводятся в инструкции к стайлеру Your Style. Кроме того, инструкции можно загрузить с нашего веб-сайта www.remington-europe.com

✦ Насадка Spin Curl для создания легких волн

✦ Насадка Spin curl предназначена для создания легких волн во время сушки волос

- 1 Вымойте и обработайте волосы кондиционером как обычно.
- 2 Полотенцем отожмите из волос излишнюю влагу и расчешите их.
- 3 Прежде чем включить насадку для завивки, поместите в нее прядь волос длиной 5 сантиметров.
- 4 Включите фен с помощью переключателя скорости на ручке.
- 5 Передвигайте насадку для завивки к корням и обратно вдоль всей длины волос, пока они не высохнут.
- 6 Повторите процедуру, создавая столько волн, сколько необходимо.
- 7 Когда волосы высохнут, аккуратно разделите пряди.

👁 ЧИСТКА И ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ

- Отсоедините насадку от сети и дайте ей остыть.
- Протрите все поверхности влажной тряпкой.

TÜRKÇE

◆ KULLANMA KILAVUZU

Önemli emniyet tedbirleri ve kullanma talimatları için lütfen 'Your Style (Tarzınız)' Saç Şekillendirici Kiti talimat kitabına başvurun. Veya talimatları şu adreste yer alan web sitemizden yükleyin: www.remington-europe.com

✦ Burgu Dalga aparatı

✦ Burgu dalga aparatı, saçınızı bir yandan kuruturken diğer yandan muhteşem dalgalı bir görünüme dönüştürmek için tasarlanmıştır

- 1 Saçınızı normal şekilde şampuan ve saç kremiyle yıkayın.
- 2 Saçınızı bir havluyla sıkarak fazla suyunu alın ve bir tarakla tarayın.
- 3 Saçın yaklaşık 5 cm'lik bir kısmını alın ve cihazı çalıştırmadan önce, Bukle aparatına yerleştirin.
- 4 Saç kurutma cihazını, saptaki bulunan hız ayarı düğmesini kullanarak açın
- 5 Burgu dalga aparatını, saç kuruyana dek saç boyunca aşağı yukarı hareket ettirin.
- 6 Bu işlemi, istenilen miktarda dalga oluşturmak için başın çevresinde tekrarlayın.
- 7 Saç kurduğunda, saç tutamlarını dikkatle ayırın.

👁 TEMİZLİK VE BAKIM

- Aparatı cihazdan ayırın ve soğumaya bırakın.
- Tüm yüzeylerini nemli bir bezle silin.

ROMANIA

◆ Ghid de utilizare

Consultați măsurile de siguranță importante și instrucțiunile de folosire din broșura de instrucțiuni pentru trusa dvs. de coafat „Your Style”. Instrucțiunile pot fi descărcate și de pe site-ul nostru web www.remington-europe.com

✱ Accesoriiul Spin Curl pentru onduleuri relaxate

✱ Accesoriiul Spin Curl are rolul de a vă transforma părul în onduleuri splendide în timp ce se zvântă

- 1 Spălați-vă părul și folosiți balsam ca de obicei.
- 2 Stoarceți umezeala în exces cu un prosop și pieptănați părul.
- 3 Luați o șuviță de păr de 5 cm și introduceți-o în accesoriul de onduleuri înainte de a porni aparatul.
- 4 Porniți uscătorul de păr de la butonul pentru reglarea vitezei de pe mâner
- 5 Mișcați accesoriul Spin Curl în susul și în josul lungimii părului până când acesta este zvântat.
- 6 Repetați acești pași pentru tot părul, pentru a crea câte bucle doriți.
- 7 După ce s-a zvântat, separați cu grijă șuvițele de păr.

☉ CURĂȚARE ȘI ÎNTREȚINERE

- Detașați accesoriul și lăsați aparatul să se răcească.
- Ștergeți toate suprafețele cu o cârpă umedă.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΗ

◆ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

Συμβουλευτείτε τα σημαντικά μέτρα προφύλαξης και τις οδηγίες χρήσης στο βιβλίο οδηγιών του Σετ Φορμαρίσματος ‘Your Style’. Εναλλακτικά μπορείτε να κατεβάσετε τις οδηγίες από τον ιστότοπό μας στο www.remington-europe.com

✱ Εξάρτημα Στριφτές Μπούκλες για χαλαρά κυματιστά μαλλιά

✱ Το εξάρτημα Στριφτές Μπούκλες έχει σχεδιαστεί για να δώσει στα μαλλιά σας εντυπωσιακή κυματιστή όψη όσο στεγνώνουν

- 1 Λούστε τα μαλλιά σας με σαμπουάν και μαλακτική κρέμα όπως κάνετε συνήθως.
- 2 Σκουπίστε τα μαλλιά σας με μια πετσέτα και χτενίστε τα.
- 3 Πιάστε μια τούφα μήκους 5 εκ. και βάλτε την μέσα στο εξάρτημα Στριφτές Μπούκλες προτού το ενεργοποιήσετε.
- 4 Ενεργοποιήστε το σεσουάρ χρησιμοποιώντας το διακόπτη ρύθμισης ταχύτητας στη χειρολαβή.
- 5 Ανεβάστε και κατεβάστε το εξάρτημα στριφτές μπούκλες κατά μήκος των μαλλιών μέχρι να στεγνώσουν.
- 6 Επαναλάβετε σε όλο το κεφάλι για να δημιουργήσετε όσες χαλαρές μπούκλες επιθυμείτε.
- 7 Αφού στεγνώσουν τα μαλλιά ξεχωρίστε προσεχτικά τις τούφες.

☉ ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ

- Αφαιρέστε το εξάρτημα και περιμένετε να κρυώσει.
- Σκουπίστε όλες τις επιφάνειές της με ένα βρεγμένο πανί.

SLOVENŠČINA

◆ NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

Pomembne varnostne napotke ter navodila za uporabo najdete v priročniku, priloženem vašemu kompletu za oblikovanje. Navodila za uporabo si lahko prenesete tudi z naše spletne strani www.remington-europe.com.

✳ Vrtljiv nastavek za nežno kodranje

✳ Vrtljiv nastavek za nežno kodranje iz vaših las med sušenjem ustvari čudovite kodre.

- 1 Lase operite in obdelajte z balzomom na običajen način.
- 2 Odvečno vlago posušite z brisačo in prečešite.
- 3 Vzemite 5 centimetrov širok pramen las in ga vstavite v nastavek za kodranje, preden vklopite sušilnik.
- 4 Vklopite sušilnik, tako da uporabite stikalo za nastavitev hitrosti na ročaju.
- 5 Nastavek za kodranje pomikajte gor in dol po celotni dolžini las, dokler jih ne posušite.
- 6 Postopek ponovite po celotni glavi, da ustvarite toliko kodrov, kot jih želite.
- 7 Ko se prameni las posušijo, jih previdno ločite.

👁 ČIŠČENJE IN VZDRŽEVANJE

- Odstranite nastavek in pustite, da se ohladi.
- Vse površine obrišite z vlažno krpo.

HRVATSKI JEZIK

◆ KAKO KORISTITI VODIČ

Molimo Vas da pogledate važne sigurnosne mjere i upute za uporabu u Vašoj knjižici s uputama za komplet uređaja za oblikovanje 'Your Style'. Kao alternativa, možete preuzeti upute s naše web stranice www.remington-europe.com.

✳ Spin Curl nastavak za opuštene valove

✳ Spin Curl nastavak namijenjen je za pretvaranje Vaše kose u krasne valove dok se suši

- 1 Rutinski operite kosu šamponom i regeneratorom.
- 2 Obrišite ručnikom kosu i počešljajte kako bi iscijedili višak vode.
- 3 Uzmite pramen kose od oko 4 cm i stavite ga u Curl nastavak prije nego što ga uključite.
- 4 Uključite sušilo koristeći se prekidačem za postavku brzine na ručki.
- 5 Pomičite spin curl nastavak gore-dolje cijelom duljinom kose dok se ne osuši.
- 6 Ponovite ovaj postupak na cijeloj glavi dok ne stvorite željeni broj valova.
- 7 Kad se kosa osuši pažljivo razdvojite pramenove kose.

👁 ČIŠČENJE I ODRŽAVANJE

- Odvojite nastavak i ostavite ga da se ohladi.
- Prebrišite sve površine vlažnom krpom.

УКРАЇНСЬКА

◆ КЕРІВНИЦТВО З ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ

Важливі заходи безпеки та інструкції із застосування наводяться в інструкції до стайлера Your Style. Крім того, інструкцію можна завантажити з нашого веб-сайту www.remington-europe.com

✳ Насадка Spin Curl для створення легких хвиль

✳ Насадка Spin curl призначена для створення розкішних хвиль під час сушіння волосся

- 1 Вимийте та проведіть кондиціонування волосся, як ви це робите зазвичай.
- 2 Висушіть залишки вологи за допомогою рушника та розчешіть волосся.
- 3 Перш ніж включити насадку для завивки, помістіть в неї пасмо волосся довжиною 5 сантиметрів.
- 4 Включіть фен за допомогою перемикача швидкості на ручці
- 5 Пересувайте насадку для завивки до коріння і назад вздовж всієї довжини волосся, поки воно не висохне.
- 6 Намотуйте волосся, створюючи стільки хвиль, скільки необхідно.
- 7 Коли волосся висохне, акуратно розділіть пасма.

🔍 ОЧИЩЕННЯ ТА ТЕХНІЧНЕ ОБСЛУГОВУВАННЯ

- Від'єднайте насадку від мережі і дайте їй охолонути.
- Протріть усі поверхню приладу вологою тканиною.

عربي

◆ كيفية استخدام الدليل

يرجى الرجوع إلى الإجراءات الوقائية الهامة والتعليمات لاستخدامها في كتاب تعليمات طقم جهاز التصفيف 'Your Style'.

وكنديل يمكن تنزيل التعليمات من موقعنا على www.remington-europe.com

ملحق تجعيدة الضفيرة للموجات المترخية

تم تصميم ملحق تجعيدة الضفيرة لتحويل شعرك إلى موجات رائعة حين يجف

اغسل ورتب شعرك كالمعتاد.

قم بإزالة الرطوبة الزائدة بمنشفة ومشط.

خذ قسما من الشعر بطول 2 بوصة وضعه في ملحق التجعيدة قبل تشغيله.

قم بتشغيل المجفف باستخدام مفتاح إعداد السرعة في المقيض

حرك ملحق تجعيدة الضفيرة لأعلى ولأسفل على طول الشعر إلى أن يجف.

كرر ذلك حول الرأس لعمل أي عدد من الموجات كما تريد.

افصل جدائل الشعر بعناية بمجرد جفافها.

🔍 التنظيف والصيانة

افصل الملحق ودعه يبرد.

امسح جميع الأسطح بقطعة قماش مبللة.



Model No D52S

ТТашыма ве наклые сырасында диккат едилекек хусуслар :

- Ürünü дүшүрмейиниз
- Darbelere maruz kalmamasını сағлаыңыз
- Cihazı nakliye sırasında orijinal ambalajında taşıыңыз.

Bakanlıkça tespit ve ilan edilen kullanım ömrü 7 yıldır.

ÜRETİCİ FİRMA BİLGİSİ: VARTA Consumer Batteries GmbH & Co. KGaA, Alfred-Krupp-Str. 9, 73479 Ellwangen, Germany.

Изготовитель: Сделано в Китае для VARTA Consumer Batteries GmbH & Co. KGaA,

Альфред-Крупп Штрассе 9, Эльванген, 73479, Германия

Импортер в РФ: ЗАО «Спектрум Брэндс»

Россия, 119048, Москва, ул.Усачева, д.33, стр.1, т/ф +7 495 933 31 76

Изделие использовать по назначению в соответствии с инструкцией по эксплуатации

16/INT/ D52S T22-0004536 Version 07/16

Remington® is a Registered Trade Mark of Spectrum Brands, Inc.,
or one of its subsidiaries

VARTA Consumer Batteries GmbH & Co. KGaA, Alfred-Krupp-Str. 9, 73479
Ellwangen, Germany

www.remington-europe.com

© 2016 Spectrum Brands, Inc.